MEMORANDUM

TO

FROM

SUBJECT

DATE

This pertains

++Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1116
Tel Nos. 9296626 to 29 ; 9296633 to 35
Website http:// www.denr. gov.ph/ Emailweb@dergovpiEFe N = v iMA R CPA
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THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIREJT&R DATS NO.

DENR Region IV B TIME:
L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd., Manila

THE UNDERSECRETARY
Field Operations Luzon & Visayas and Environment

REQUEST FOR INSPECTION OF LAPOTE SITE IN MOGPOG,
MARINDUQUE

JAN 3 1 2023

to the email dated 20 September 2022 from Mr. Rodrigo M. Lusterio of

SGS Philippines, Inc. regarding the abovementioned subject.

Relative to this, you are hereby instructed to act on the request. Reply directly to the
letter sender, copy furnished this Office of the actions taken citing document tracking number
DENRCO-OSEC -2022-002712 for monitoring and record purposes.

For compliance.

cich
Office of the Secretary
Mr. Rodrigo M. Lusterio

SGS Philippines, Inc.
Rodrigo.Lusterio@sgs.com

ATTY. JUAWYMIGUEL T. CUNA, CESO //
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Fwd: COMPLAINT_Bgy.Sumangga Mogpog Marinduque _LAPOTE site_ for

Inspection
1 message

Lusterio, Rodrigo (Makati) <Rodrigo.Lusterio@sgs.com> Tue, Sep 20, 2022 at 6:43 AM
To: "osec@denr.gov.ph" <osec@denr.gov.ph>, "denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com" <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>
Cc: "luvimin@gmail.com" <luvimin@gmail.com>

For your information.

Best regards.

Rodrigo M. Lusterio
Industries and Environment
OGC - Fuel Marking

Field Laboratory Technician

SGS Philippines, Inc.
Mobile: +63917 805 2902

E-mail: Rodrigo.Lusterio@sgs.com

Get Outlook for Android

From: Lusterio, Rodrigo (Makati) <Rodrigo.Lusterio@sgs.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2022, 6:36 AM

To: denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>; aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph
<aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: luvimin@gmail.com <luvimin@gmail.com>

Subject: COMPLAINT_Bgy.Sumangga Mogpog Marinduque _LAPOTE site_ for Inspection

Dear DENR,

This is in connection with the ongoing project at Bgy.Sumangga Mogpog Marinduque.

We are humbly asking to your good office for inspection at LAPOTE SITE in exact location, and
owned by "Nanang DIG Lusterio."

See attached video and pictures for your review.

Best regards.

Rodrigo M. Lusterio
Industries and Environment
OGC - Fuel Marking

Field Laboratory Technician

SGS Philippines, Inc.
Mobile: +63917 805 2902

E-mail: Rodrigo.Lusterio@sgs.com
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Information in this email and any attachments is confidential and intended solely for the use of the Tndividual(s) to whom'it is
addressed or otherwise directed. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the
author and do not necessarily represent those of the Company. Finally, the recipient should check this email and aiiy
attachments for the presence of viruses. The Company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus tranc mitted
by this email. All SGS services are rendered in accordance with the applicable SGS conditions of service available on
request and accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions
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